s, | Department of Administration State of West Virginia ﬁgg?ECT ORDEI?Q r}‘{ll'.]lf.d
\| Purchasing Division INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS,

;1! 2010 Washington Street East Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS

/ o Post Office Box 50130 . THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT,

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2017-09-19
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWC0000000023 Procurement Folder: 221835
Document Name: SWC IP16 Change Order & Reason for Modification:
Document Description: QPEN-END FOR DESKTOPS, LAPTOPS, TABLETS AND Change Order #5:

ACCESSORIES
Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement
Buyer Name: Stephanle L Gale
Telephone: (304) 558-8801
Emall: stephanie..gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-10-01
Free on Board; FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effectlve End Date; 2018-03-31

To replace discontinued items and renew contract.

Vendor Customar Code: 000000231044 Requestor Name: Andrew Lore

HP INC Requestor Phone: (304) 857-8267
800 CRANBERRY WOODS DR #200 Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP PA 16086
us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 999-8998 Extenslon:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARICUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99989
us us

[Tolal Crder Amount Open End |
\1\ }p\w ( { 2 |

PUﬁcyASiNG E]aWS]ON AUTHORIZATION AWQEEENE%L APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: gbvels Herppon SIGNETBY L2, \Acsen, SIGNEDBY: 4, .5, Jy T wolins
DATE: G907 DAT N S eee | DATE: .
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNA E ONFILE \\3 TRONIC SIG REON P&~

TR TURE ON ELEC Nﬁz? é% égﬁé
Date Printed:  Sep 19,2017  Order Number:  SWC0000000023 Page: 4 C/"E FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 814

2



Extended Description:
Change Qrder #5:

To replace discontinued items and renew contract, according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contalned In the original contract including all
authorized change orders, for six months, of unfil the replacement conlract is finalized and bacomes effective.

Effective Dates: October 1, 2017 - March 31, 2018.

End of Change Order #5
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43210000 $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: E-CATALOG

Extended Description:

Date Printed:  Sep 19,2017 Order Number:  SWC0000000023 Page: 2 FORMID : WY_PRG,_CMA_00t 8/14



Judith M. Alexander
Senior Counsel

NA Commercial and US
Public Sector

Global Legal Affairs

Tel. 954.272.0855
Fax. 954.343,2210
judith.alexander@hp.com

HP [nc.

1501 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1 126
www.hp.com

September 8, 2017

Sent via Email Communication Only

Melanie L. lopez, Procurements Manager
Wesl Virginia Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Building 5, 10th Floor

Charlesion, WV 25302

Re:  Chunge Order 5 to IP16

Dear Ms. Lopez:

Regording the Statewide Open End Coniract number [P16 (“Confract”) between the State
of West Virginia and HP Inc., we appreciate the opportunity to submit this Change Order
5.

The need for Change Order 5 is two-fold:

e HP agrees to renew the Conlract for a maximum of six months, from 10/1/17 to
3/31/18, or when the replacement contract resulting from CRFQ SWC18*02 is
finalized ond becomes effective, whichever is sooner.

» Provide substitulions for cerlain discontinued items. Please see the detailed

explanation below, the enclosed, revised e-Catalog document, and execuled
Purchase Affidavit. Please note that all pricing will remain the same.

Substitutions:

-M'i PO2AA#ABA 7 7HP ElneDlsplcy E242 Monitor
MINSAA#ABA HP EliteDisplay E222 Monitor
E9G82A4#ABA HP DreamCoIor Z24x Display

AT ADA ) HP Elitedisplay E2431 Monitor
TFH45AA#ABA HP Elitedisplay E223 Monitor
1JR59A4#ABA HP DreamColor Z24x Display




Melanie L. topez, Procurements Manager
Sepiember 8, 2017
Page 2 of 2

PINSIAA 4GB DDR4 RAM

PINS2AA 8GB DDR4 RAM

el cemonts
Z9H59AA 4GB DDR4 RAM
Z9H60AA 8GB DDR4 RAM
‘NOTEBOOKS

MEii!e 8}b Revolve G3
Elite 810 Revolve G3 with Absolute
DDS & ADP

"B247433
B247616

B247433 EliteBook X360 1030 G2
B247616 EliteBook X360 1030 G2 wilh Absolule
DDS & ADP

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Debra Lee, Director of
Contract Sales Management, directly at 847/537-0344 (office), 847/922:2977 {cell}, or

debra.lee@hp.com.

Sincerely yours,

P

Judith M. Alexander
Senior Counsel
State/local Government and Education

ec: Debra Lee
Kristen Reed
Jerome Gabryszewski



FVEEDOR CUSTOMERTSUPPLIER PART NUMBER SUPPUIERNAME  |MANUFACTURER | MANUFAGTURER | COMMODITY [TEW DESSRBToN TEXTENDED DESCRIPTION UNIT OF | LiST PRIGE | DELIVERY
CODE NAME PART NUMBER CoBE MEASURE DAYS
Q00000231044 B247435 HP HP B247435 43270000 IStandarg Loplap - no image HP 850 G2 I5, 15.67, 4GB, 500GB, BVD+-RW EA BO5.00 1%
000000231044 8247432 HF I B247432 43210000  |Power Laptop - no Image HP ATD G317, 17.3", BGB, 256G SSD, DVDLRW Ea 921,00 16
000000231044 B2ATEE] HP HE B247487 43210000 |Standard Deskiop - no image HP 800 G3, i5, 4GB, 500GB, DVD+/-RW EA 521.00 16
000000231044 E747482 HP 3 B24TA32 43210060 [Power Deskiop - no Imngo HP $00 G3, 7, 3GB, 51268, NVIDIA Video, DVD+/-RW EA 704.00 16
CO000023 T84 1_35474&1 HF [z B247483 43210000 GISEng, Cosktop - no image HP 800 G3, {7, 1668, 512GB, NVIDIA Vidoo, DVD+-RW EA 875.00 %
000000231044 5247433 HP HP B247433 43210000 {Tablet PC 12,1 - no imags wi ADP HP Elitobook x360 1030 &2 with I5-7200L EA 1181.00 16
0000CC231044 BZA7434 HP HP B247434 43210000  [Tadlet (Trus) 10° + no image Wiacom Pon, EA 1374,00 16
000000231044 247615 HP HP B247815 43210000 |Standard Laptog- Ao Image w/ ADP HP 850 GZ 15 Intol, w/ 4 YR ADP/ADSolvte Computrace A 905.00 76
000000221044 B247815 HP HP B247616 43210000 [Power Laptop- no Image w/ AP HP 470 63, I7 ntel, w/ 4 YR ADP/Absolute Computrace EA 1021,60 18
00OC0DZ3T044. B247617 P HP B247817 43270000 {Tablot PC 13,17~ no image wf ADP HP Elfftobook X380, wf 4 YR ADP/Abcolute Computrace EA 1261.00 %
000000231044 B247558 HP> HP B247859 43270000  [Tablet (True} 10 - n& image w/ AGP HP X2 1012 G1, w/ 4 YR ADP/Absolute Computraes EA 1474,00 16
Q00000231044 (XTRE1AA P HP XTRBIAA 43210000 (271,57 LED Backit LCD Monitor no infemal spoakesiye ProDisplay P223 Backlit Monitor EA 7.00 16
[C0000023704 KTX3TAM G AP KIRZTAA, 43210000 [23 LED Backlt LGD Montior no intemnal Speakers |Hp PraDlsplay P232 Backit Montar EA 11408 16
{000000Z3 1048 NQS75AA HP HP NQS7EAA 43210000 JLCD Speaker Bar aftaches 1o the montors front |Hp LCD Speaker Bar EA 18.00 %6
000000231044 |ESUB0AA WP P E4U30AA 43210000 147 12801024 VGA 15-pin minl D-sub/DVI-D (6 [P EfteDisplay E190! Monttor EA 131,00 16
DODO00Z3T 04 WKTX2BAARAEA HP HP K7XZBAARABA, 43210000 | 20" 1440x900 VGA 15-pin mini D-SUBOVID P202m 20" Display (1500x000) with VGA and D video ports EA T13.00 18
CO0000231 044 M1FATAA HP HP MIFA1AA 43210000 [20° 5_IPS LED Monitor {(no speakers) HP ElteDizplay E202 Monitor EA 124.00 16
000000231044 1FRA9AARARA, HP HP TFHABAARABA 43210000 247 LED S-1PS Manitor {ne spenkers) HP Elitedisplay £243i Moniter EA 192.00 16
[000000231044 1FHASAARAEA, HP HP TFHASAARATA, 43210000 |21.57 S-IPS LED MonRor (ho Spoakers) HP Eltodlsplay E223 Monitor EA 199.00 - 18
0000C0231044 1IR58AFABA e HP 1JRSOASEABA 43270000 324" Eolor critical LGD monitor HP DreamCaler 224x G2 Display EA 450.00 18
000000231044 TTE3144 HE HP TIE31AA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: Extonded Life Battery for Std Laptop Exdended Life Battery for 85052 Stendard Laptop EA 84.00 18
[ocoGa0E3 1044 Y TTBAR, WP BE AYTTERA 43210000 TOPTIONAL: External Enhancad Keyboard (USB) |MP USE Koyboard EA 15.00 (L
0DCO00231044 NIR39AA HP L N3REIAA 4310000 [OFTIONAL: Extenal Speakers HP Business Spoakers v EA 14,00 16
000000231045 DIVazZAA HP HF DOY3ZAA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: Slim Docking Station for Stc ‘Tablot PG EA $5.00 16
DCO000Z371044 TAZZAAA HP HF TAZ2ARA 43210000 JOPTIONAL: Tablet Styles for Troe Tabiot HP Activa Pen with App Launch EA 30.00 18
£00000231044 PEBA0A, HP HP PEZ4GA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: Nyion Backpack HP Evolution: Sport Nylon Backpack EA £45.00 16
600000221044 QYTITAA HP HP QYTTTAA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: Extermal 2-button MoUse wiseron HP LISE 2 button Optical Mouse with Scroll EA 7.00 EC
ZOHSDAA HP HP ZGHS0AA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: 4 GB Mamory (single) Tor deskiops HP 438 DOR4 Memory, Desktep PCs only = 33.00 16
ZITBOAA HP HP ZSHBOAA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: 8GB Memory (single} Tor deskiops HP 8GB DDR4 Momory, Desktop PCs anly EA 4520 18
UBUKZE HP HP UBUKZE 43210080 OFTIONAL: AbsolutoDDS Prem complete 4 yoar DDS (formerly ot ) for D P EA Ta00 16
26887 HF HP AB49TO4 43210000 [OPTIONAL: USB 1o serial port adapter 5t USB to DBS Male Sorlal RS232 Adapter EA 15.75 18
000000231044 ARS4DI0 HF Micron MTFODAKS12TEN- 43210000 QFTIONAL: 512 85D 2,5* ‘Micron 1100 512GE Solkd State Drive-SATA EA 146.98 18
000000231044 [AYTi1aV HP HP AY111AV 43210000  [OPTIONAL: Equipment Tagging HP Asset Tagging Service EA 4.00 [}
000000231544 B247573 HF HP GUD3190 43210000 [OPTIONAL? 4PORT USB 3.0 HUE dcking sofution] Adapror EA 85,00 18
030000231644 4740565 WP HP CN3IUS 43210000 |OPTIONAL: Nylon Carry Case/tabiet Gase Targus CN3TUS Canrying Case for 15.6* Notebsok/Tablet EA 24.00 18
Q00000231044 AT40565 HP HP CVRE17 43210000 [Cpticnal: Targus Backpack Targus Groove Gartying Case for Naltebooks - Nylon EA 45.00 16
000000231044 AGBZT62 RF HP 41350-WY 43210000 | SMK-LINK TAA-COMPLIANT USE SMART CARD |USE Srart Gord Reador EA 19,73 16
Q00000231044 ZAYSAAA, HP HP Z4YBAAA, 43210000 {Optional: HP 4GB 2400MHz; DDRS Mermory US |Laptop EA 33.00 16
(000040231044 ZAYESAA HP HE ZAYESAA 43210000 " [Optidnal HP &GE 2400MHz DORA Momary US  |Laptop EA 4520 %
000000231044 HEY75AA HP HP HEBYTSAA 43210000  [Optional HP 4GB DDR3L-1800 1,35V SODIMM U3 HP 4GB 2460MHz DOR3 Revolve 810 G3 for Tablot PC. Ea 33,00 16
D0CC00231 044 HEYTIAA HP 3 HETTTAA 43Z10000  |Optienat HP 5GE DORGL-1600 1357 soam‘f?s%”p BGB 2400MHz DOR3 Roveivo 810 G3 for Tablet PG B 820 [




