| Purchasing Division

71 Past Office Box 50130

| 2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Department of Administration State of West Virginia

Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-07-01

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES, AND SH[PP[NG PAPERS,
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIREOTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 SWC0000000023

Procurement Folder: 221835

Document Name: SWC P16 Change Order 3

ACCESSORIES

Pocument Description: OPEN-END FOR DESKTOPS, LAPTOPS, TABLETS AND

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name: Stephanie L Gale

Reason for Modification:

Change Order #3: provide substitution for discontinued
iterns, elimination of items, and clanfication of
descnptions

Telephone: (304) 558-8801

Email: stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effactive Start Date; 2016-10-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2017-09-30

Vendor Customer Code: 000000231044

HP INC
800 CRANBERRY WOODS DR #200

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (999) 899-9999

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

CRANBERRY TOWNSHIP PA 16066

Extension:

Requestor Name: Andrew Lore
Requestor Phone: (304) 957-8267
Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

No City

us

VARIQUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999 No City

us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99999

3

J\ U\ﬁk%:}( {7)\ R

Total Order Amount Open End |

PUR(‘ZﬁA§m6 DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY: &fm
DATE: BB
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

SIPNED ) BY:
DATE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION |
’X\S\%\m

SIGNED BY: | <

DAT|

SN TTTIOR O P

Date Printed:  Jut 03, 2017 Order Number:

SWC0000000023 Page: 1

Z/&/

FORM 1D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

7



Extended Description:
Change Order #3; To provide substitution for discontinued items, eliminate items, and provide clarification on item descriptions.

No further changes. All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not medified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43210000 $0.600000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: E-CATALOG

Extended Description:

Date Printed;  Jul 03, 2017 Order Number:  SWC0000000023 Page: 2 FORM IO : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Judith M. Alexander
Senior Counsel

NA Commercial and US
Public Sector

Global legal Affairs

Tel. 954.272.0855
Fax. 954.343.2210
judith.alexander@hp.com

HP Inc.

15071 Page Mill Road

Palo Alle, CA 943041126
www.hp.com

’

June 26, 2017

Sent via Email Communication Only

Melanie L. lopez, Procurements Manager
West Virginia Office of Technology
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East

Building 5, 10th Floor

Charleston, WV 25302

Re: Change Order 3 to IP16
Dear Ms. Lopez:

Regarding the Statewide Open End Contract number IP16 (“Contract”} between the State
of West Virginia and HP Inc., we appreciate the opportunity to submit this Change Order
3

The need for Change Order 3 is provide subsfitutions discontinued items, as well as
corrections and product delefions. Please see the detailed explanation below, the enclosed,
revised e-Catalog document, and executed Purchase Affidavit. Please note that all pricing
will remain the same.

Substitutions:

o K7X30AA: 21.5” LED Backlit LCD Monitor has been discontinued and replaced
with X7R6TAA — 21.5" LED Backlit LCD Monitor, with no internal speakers.

o A976139: SD8SN8U-512G-1122 ScanDisk X400 512 GB Solid State Drive hos
been discontinved and replaced with A984930 ~ Micron 1100 512 GB Solid
State Drive — SATA,

Corrections:

e SKUs ZAY84AA and ZAY85AA replace SKUs HEY75AA and HEY77AA, as the
compatible RAM upgrede options for the power and standard laptops.

e SKUs HOY75AA and H6Y77AA are now only compatible with the Tablet PC
{Revolve 810 G3).

Deletion:
e SKUP6NT8AA: HP 15.6” Executive Black Top Load Carrying case.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Debra lee, Director of

Contract Sales Management, directly at 847/537-0344 (office), 847/922-2977 (cell), or
debra_lee@hp.com.




g Melanie L. lopez, Procurements Manager
1§ June 26, 2017
W' Page 2 of 2

Sincerely yours,

/VL/

Judith M. Alexander
Senior Counsel
State/Local Government and Education

ce: Debra Lee
Kristen Reed
Jerome Gabryszewski



VENDOR CUSTOMER |SUPPLIER PART NUMBER SUPPLIER NAME MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER | COMMOBITY (ITEM DESCRIPTION EXTENDED DESCRIPTION UNIT OF | LIST PRICE | DELIVERY
CODE NAME PART NUMBER CODE MEASURE DAYS
000000231044 B247436 HP HP B247435 43210000  |Standard Laptop - no image HP 650 G2 15, 15.6", 4GB, 500GB, DVDH-RW EA §05.00 16
000000231044 B247432 HP HP B247432 43210000 |Power Laptop - no image HP 470 G317, 17.97, 8GB, 256GB SSD, DVD+-RW EA 921.00 16
000000231044 B247481 HP HP B247481 43210000  [Standard Deskiop - no image HP 600 G2, I5, 4GB, 500GB, DVD+/-RW EA 521.00 i6
000000231044 B247462 HP HP B247482 43210000 |Power Deskiop - no Image HP 800 62,17, 8GB, 512GB, NVIDIA Video, DVD+.RW EA 704.60 16
000000231044 B247483 HP AP B247483 43210000  |GISiEng. Deskiop - no image HP 600 G2, i7, 16GB, 512GB, NVIDIA Video, DVD4-RW EA 875.00 16
000000231044 B247433 HP HP B247433 43270000 |Tablet PG 40" - no image SSD, Webcam EA 1161.00 6
006000231044 B247434 HP HP B247434 43210000 |Tablet (True) 10" - no image Wacom Pen, EA 1374.00 16
000000231044 B247615 HP HP B247615 43210000  [Standard Laplop- no tmage w/ ADU | HP 650 G2 15 Intel, wf 4 YR ADP/Absolute Compulrace EA 905.00 16
000000231044 B247616 HP HP B247616 43210000 Power Laptop- no Image wf ADU HP 470 G3, 7 Intet, wf 4 YR ADP/Absolute Computrace EA 1021.00 16
000000231044 B247617 HP HP B247617 43210000 [TabletPC 10" - noimage w/ADU  |HP 81063, i5 Intel, w/ 4 YR ADP/Absolule Compulrace EA 126100 16
000000231044 B247659 HP HP B247650 43210000 |Tablet (True) 107 - no image w/ ADU  [HP X2 1042 &1, Wi 4 YR ADP/Absolute Compulrace EA 1474.00 16
000000231044 XIRG1AA HP HP XFRB1AA 43210000 }21.6" LED Backit LCD Monitor no HP ProDisplay P223 Backlit Monitor EA 97.00 16
000000231044 KIXITAA HP HP K7X31AA 43210000 [23" LED Backi LCD Monitor no HP ProDisplay P232 Backlit Monftar EA 114.00 16
000000231044 NQB76AA HP HP NOSTGAA 43210000 |LCD Speaker Bar allaches o he [P 10D Speaker Bar EA 18.00 6
000000231044 EQU30AA HP HP EAUSDAA 43210000 |19° 1280x1024 VGA 16-pinminf D |5P EfteDlsplay E190f Mosftor EA 131,60 16
000000231044 KIX28AARABA HP HP K7X2BAAHABA 43210000 |20° 14401900 VGA 15-pln mintD-  [P202m 20" Display (1600x900) with VGA and DP video ports EA 113.00 16
000000231044 MiF4TAA HP HP M1F4TAA 43210000 [20" S_IPS LED Manttor (no spaakers) |11p ElteDisplay E202 Monftor EA 124,00 16
000000231044 MtPO2AA HP HP M1PO2AA 43210000 | 24" LED S-1PS Monitor {no speakers) |Hp EReDisplay E242 Monitor EA 199.00 16
000000231044 MINDBAA HP HP WTNGBAA 43210000  f21.5° 51PS LED Monftor (no HP Efite Display £222 Montor EA 199.00 1%
000000231044 EOQ82A4 HP HP EGQB2A4 43210000  |24" color critical LCD monitor HP DreamCotor 224 Display EA 450,60 16
000000231044 TIB31AA 3 HP TTB3TAA 43210000  [OPTIONAL: Extended Life Batlery for |Extended Life Battery for 65062 Standard Laptop EA 64.00 16
000000231042 QY776AA HP HP QY I76AA 43210000  |OPTIONAL: External Enhanced HP USB Keyboard EA 15.00 16
000000231044 N3RGOAA HP HP N3RB9AA 43210000 |OPTIONAL: Exiernal Spoakers HP Bustness Speakers v2 EA 1400 16
000000231044 DSY32AA HE HP DOY32AA 43210000  [OPTIONAL: Sim Docking Station for |Tablet PG EA 95.00 16
000000231044 TAZ2AAA HP Hp TAZ24AA 43210000 [OPTIONAL: Tablet Stylus for True [P Active Pen with Anp Lowneh EA 30.00 16
©£00000231044 PEBACA HP HP PEB40A 43210000 |OPTIONAL: Nylon Backpack HP Evolution Spert Nylon Backpack EA 45.00 6
000000231044 QY7TTAA HP HP QYTTIAA 43210000 |OPTIONAL: External 2-butlon mouse [HP USB 2 bution Optical Mouse with Sceoll EA 7.00 16
000000231044 P1N5S1AA HP HP PINS1AA 432790000 Oil"i'IONAL: 4 GB Msmary (single) for jHp 4GB DDR4 Memoary, Desktop PCs only EA 33.00 16
000000231044 PINS2AA HP HP PiN52AA 43210000 {OPTIONAL: 8GB Memory (single) for [HP 8GB DDR4 Memory, Deskiop PCs only EA 48.20 16
000000231044 UBUKZE HP HP UBUK2E 43270000 [OPTIONAL: AbscluteDDS Prem AbsoluteDDS (formerly Computrace) for Deskiops EA 73.00 16
000000231044 26867 HP HP AB40724 43210000 [OPTIONAL: USB (o serial port 5% USB (o DB Male Serial RS232 Adapter EA 16.75 %
000000231044 AS84930 HP Micron MTFDDAKS12TBN- 43210000  jOPTIONAL: 512 $3D 2.5" Micron 1160 512GB Sofid State Drive-SATA EA 146,99 16
000000251044 AATTAV AP HP AV111AV 43210000 [OPTIONAL: EQuipmant Tagging _|HP Asset Tagging Servics EA 4.00 16
000000231044 B247573 HP HP GUD310 43210000 |OPTIONAL: 4PORT USB 3.0 HUB  |Adapter EA g5.00 16
000000231644 AT40565 HP HP CN31US 43210000 |OPTIONAL: Nylon Carry Case/Tablet |Targus CN31US Carrying Case for 16.6” Notebook/Tablet EA 24,00 16
000000231044 AT40568 HP HP CVR817 43270000  |Oplional: Targus Backpack Targus Groove Camying Case for Netebooks - Nylon EA 45.00 16
000000231044 ASB2162 HP HP 41350-WV 43210000 |SMK-LINK TAA-COMPLIANT USB__ [USB Smart Card Reader EA 19.73 16
T00000231044 ZAVBAAA e e TAVaaAA 23716000 |Optionss. HP 4GB 2400MHz DORE |Laptop EA 33.00 16
000000231044 Z4AYB5AR, HP HP ZAYBEAA 35210000 |Optionak: HE 5GB 2200MHz DDRA Laplop EA 4820 16
000000231044 HEYTEAA HP HP HEYT5AA 43210000 Opﬁ_l;onar:'ll-lP 4GB DDR3L-1600 1.36V{HP 4GB 2400MHz DDR3 Revolve 810 G3 for Tablet PC EA 33.00 16




000000231044 HEY7TAA HP HP [HGYHAA J 43210000  |Optionak: HP 8GB BDRIL-1600 1.35V]HP 8GR 2400MHz DDR2 Revolve 810 G4 for Tablel PG [ EA ] 48,20 | 16




